The AMC Medical Research BV has insurance, which is in accordance with the legal requirements in 

The Netherlands (Article 7 WMO and the Measure regarding Compulsory Insurance for Clinical 

Research in Humans of June 23, 2003). This insurance provides cover for damage to research 

subjects through injury or death caused by the trial: 

- € 450.000,-- (i.e. four hundred and fifty thousand Euro) for death or injury for each subject who 

participates in the research; 

- € 3.500.000,-- (i.e. three million five hundred thousand Euro) for death or injury for all subjects 

who participate in the research; 

- € 5.000.000,-- (i.e. five million Euro) for the total damage incurred by the organization for all 

damage disclosed by scientific research for the AMC as ‘Sponsor (verrichter)’ in the meaning of said